

IKAT EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED						
Regd Off: 501, 5th Floor Forum Mart, Kharavela Nagar, Khordha, Bhubaneswar - 751007, Orissa CIN- U70100OR2004PTC007641, Website: www.ikatexports.com						
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024						
(Rs. In Laacs)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec. 31, 2024 (Un Audited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Un Audited)	Dec. 31, 2023 (Un Audited)	Dec. 31, 2024 (Un Audited)	Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6.92	6.63	-	20.26	33.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items#)	(5.51)	(5.14)	(2.55)	(13.73)	3.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items#)	(5.51)	(5.14)	(2.55)	(13.73)	3.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items#)	(4.12)	(3.85)	(2.55)	(10.27)	2.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4.12)	(3.85)	(2.55)	(10.27)	2.51
6	Paid-up equity share capital	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	(10.07)	(5.95)	(9.90)	(10.07)	0.20
8	Networth	(9.07)	(4.95)	(8.90)	(9.07)	1.20
9	Paid up Debt Capital	2,179.50	2,140.47	2,099.90	2,179.50	2,099.90
10	Debt Equity Ratio	2179.5.01	2140.01	2100.01	2180.01	2100.01
11	*Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)- 1. Basic : 2. Diluted :"	(41.23)	(38.47)	(25.50)	(149.04)	(75.98)
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.28:1	0.27:1	N.A	0.36:1	N.A
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.28:1	0.27:1	N.A	0.36:1	N.A
Notes:						
a) The above financial results have been approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th February, 2025.						
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.						
c) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.						
d) Previous year figures have been regrouped and/or reclassified, wherever necessary.						
On behalf of the Board of Directors						
Rohit Raj Modi						
(Director)						
(DIN: 00180505)						
Place: Bhubaneswar						
Date: 13th February, 2025						

MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED						
CIN: L21093DL1980PLC010492						
Regd. Office: Room No. 118, First Floor, MGM Commercial Complex, 4634/1, Plot No. 19, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi-110002 Tel: +91-11-42420015 E-mail: info@magnumventures.in Website: www.magnumventures.in						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024						
(Amount in Laacs)						
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	31.12.2023 (Un-audited)	31.12.2024 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	10,327.29	8,393.61	10,477.60	27,784.25	33,986.14
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	90.67	386.34	9.81	-261.83	662.06
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	112.84	386.34	9.81	-239.66	662.06
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	836.92	876.82	255.52	410.15	1,127.49
5.	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	836.92	876.82	255.52	410.15	1,127.49
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,641.13	6,641.13	4,782.69	6,641.13	4,782.69
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
9.	Securities Premium Account	10867.77	10867.77	NA	10867.77	NA
10.	Net worth	19,810.34	18,366.07	NA	19,810.34	NA
11.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	14450	14750	NA	14450	NA
12.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	525	525	NA	525	NA
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.22	0.22	NA	0.22	NA
14.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.31	1.39	0.53	0.64	2.43
	Basic:	1.31	1.39	0.53	0.64	2.43
	Diluted:	1.31	1.39	0.53	0.64	2.43
15.	Capital Redemption Reserve	0	0	NA	0	NA
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.47	3.66	NA	2.32	NA
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.16	1.49	NA	0.88	NA
Notes:						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 as approved by the Board of directors in its meeting dated 13th February 2025, are available on the Company's website (https://www.magnumventures.in/investors-relations/financial-results.html) and the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code:						
By the order of the Board						
For Magnum Ventures Limited						
Sd/-						
Abhay Jain						
Managing Director						
Date: 13.02.2025						
Place: Ghaziabad						

Raja Bahadur International Ltd						
Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Hamam House, Ambalal Doshi Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400001. Tel: 022-22654278, Fax: 022-22655210, Email: investor@rajabahadur.com / rajabahadur@gmail.com, Website : www.rajabahadur.com CIN - L17120MH1926PLC001273						
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December 2024						
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended
		31-12-2024 Un-Audited	30-09-24 Un-Audited	31-12-2023 Un-Audited	31-12-2024 Un-Audited	31-03-24 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	697.20	720.13	710.08	2185.52	1691.07
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37.48	(104.15)	94.15	(6.74)	(96.22)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37.48	(104.15)	94.15	(6.74)	(96.22)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.98	(104.07)	67.63	(197.73)	(70.74)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	54.38	(103.18)	68.82	(214.85)	(75.67)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance Sheet	(421.99)	-	(398.73)	(421.99)	(398.73)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	21.75	(41.27)	27.53	(85.94)	(30.27)
	Basic:	21.75	(41.27)	27.53	(85.94)	(30.27)
	Diluted:	21.75	(41.27)	27.53	(85.94)	(30.27)
Key Financial Highlights Of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December 2024						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended
		31-12-2024 Un-Audited	30-09-24 Un-Audited	31-12-2023 Un-Audited	31-12-2024 Un-Audited	31-03-24 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	697.19	720.12	710.08	2,184.71	1,691.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	38.96	(103.27)	94.18	(2.58)	(87.79)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38.96	(103.27)	94.18	(2.58)	(87.79)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	28.44	(55.92)	67.56	(193.97)	(64.26)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax)	8.83	(55.03)	68.76	(211.08)	(69.20)
Notes:						
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 December 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rajabahadur.com and the same can be accessed by scanning the code provided.						
b. The impact on Net Profit / (Loss), total comprehensive income or any other relevant (financial items) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.						
For Raja Bahadur International Ltd.						
Shridhar Pittie						
Chairman & Managing Director						
DIN: 00562400						
Place : Mumbai						
Date : 14th February 2025						

bajaj CONSUMER CARE						
Bajaj Consumer Care Limited						
CIN: L01110RJ2006PLC047173						
Regd. Office : Old Station Road, Sevashram Chouraha, Udaipur 313 001, Rajasthan						
Phone: +91 294-2561631-32 ● Website: www.bajajconsumercare.com						
Email: complianceofficer@bajajconsumer.com						
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	23,441.67	23,398.15	23,914.35	71,433.34	74,416.01	98,412.06
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	3,111.37	3,884.18	4,429.29	11,509.38	14,548.73	18,904.43
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	2,531.04	3,184.65	3,634.88	9,427.81	11,984.89	15,543.35
Total Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	2,514.28	3,180.04	3,624.29	9,372.08	11,928.71	15,488.50
Equity Share Capital	1,370.53	1,370.53	1,426.26	1,370.53	1,426.26	1,427.94
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not annualised except for year ended March 31, 2024)						
Basic :	1.82	2.27	2.55	6.77	8.40	10.89
Diluted:	1.82	2.27	2.55	6.77	8.39	10.89
*There are no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.						
The key numbers of standalone unaudited results of the company are as under:						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 30, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
(a) Total income from operations (net)	22,928.61	22,877.62	23,575.55	69,924.07	73,180.24	96,770.95
(b) Profit before tax	3,335.20	4,017.47	4,561.18	11,954.94	14,717.28	19,237.87
(c) Profit After Tax	2,752.47	3,315.54	3,764.25	9,866.17	12,145.88	15,876.63
Note:						
a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2025. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.						
b) Pursuant to the approval of Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2025, the Company has entered into a Share Purchase cum Shareholders Agreement with Vishal Personal Care Pvt Limited ("Target company"), Peepul Capital Fund III LLC and others for acquiring 100% of equity shares of the target company from the existing shareholders of the target company in two tranches. The Company shall acquire 49% of the equity share capital of the target company in tranche 1 and the remaining 51% of equity share capital will be acquired in tranche 2, subject to terms and conditions as agreed in Share Purchase cum Shareholders Agreement. Pursuant to above acquisition of equity shares in 2 tranches, the Target Company will become a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. The Target company is engaged in business of skin and hair care under the brand 'Banjara's'. This has no impact on the results for the period ended December 31st, 2024.						
c) The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange where shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company i.e. www.bajajconsumercare.com.						
For Bajaj Consumer Care Limited						
Sd/-						
Jaideep Nandi						
Managing Director						
DIN : 06938480						
bajaj GROUP						
Place : Mumbai						
Date : 14.02.2025						

MBL Infrastructure Ltd.			
-------------------------	--	--	--

